

13.02.2026

Present : Sh. Jugal Bagga Ld. Counsel for applicant through VC.

Today, matter is listed for consideration.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that at page 38 of the application, complete particulars of the main file are mentioned. Heard. On perusal of record, submission is find placed.

Accordingly, main file be called for NDOH.

In the meantime, let notice of the application be issued to non-applicant on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 10.04.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/13.02.2026