

05.06.2026

One of the Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Abdul Wahid, Ld. Counsel for applicants.

Main file not received.

At this stage, Nazir has appeared and submits that as per available record, the concerned file has been sent to the District, North East by Civil Nazir for ENM in another matter and therefore, seeks some more time to summon the concerned file. Heard. Time is granted.

Main file be again summoned for NDOH.

To come up for further proceedings on **31.07.2026**.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 05.06.2026