

Ex. No. 66/24
Sanjay Pandit vs. UOI & Anr.

07.08.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Mishra Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R.L. Saini Ld. Counsel for JD no. 1 through VC.
Sh. A.S. Rao DGM Legal for JD no. 2 through VC.
Sh. Ganga Vishnu Naib Tehsildar from LAC.

At this stage, Sh. Ganga Vishnu has filed ENM report. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that as per his information, decretal amount has been deposited with Ld. Trial Court. On the other hand, Sh. A.S. Rao DGM Legal for JD no. 2 seeks time to verify the said fact. Heard. Time is granted.

Nazir is also directed to verify the aforesaid fact as to whether the aforesaid decretal amount has been deposited or not and apprise the Court by NDOH.

To come up for further proceedings on 25.09.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/07.08.2026